All races*
Accident
Suicide
Homicide
Unknown intent

White
Accident
Suicide
Homicide
Unknown intent

Black
Accident
Suicide
Homicide
Unknown intent

Firearm deaths of children and teens, by age,
manner, and race, 1980

Under 1 1-4 5-9 10-14 15-19
16 90 131 435 3,077
3 42 77 194 373
0 0 2 78 1,134
13 46 49 148 1,487
0 2 3 15 83
12 60 95 346 2,226
3 30 57 170 315
0 0 2 73 1,045
9 28 34 89 799
0 2 2 14 67
4 29 32 84 795
0 11 16 22 54
0 0 0 5 60
4 18 15 56 669
0 0 1 1 12

*Includes persons of races other than White and Black.

Source: U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention,
CDC WONDER, at <http://wonder.cdc.gov/mortSQL.html> , accessed December 2004.
Calculations by Children's Defense Fund.

Total under
age 20

3,749
689
1,214
1,743
103

2,739
575
1,120
959
85

944
103
65
762
14



