Firearm deaths of children and teens, by age, manner, and race, 1980

	Under 1	1-4	5-9	10-14	15-19	Total under age 20
All races*	16	90	131	435	3,077	3,749
Accident	3	42	77	194	373	689
Suicide	0	0	2	78	1,134	1,214
Homicide	13	46	49	148	1,487	1,743
Unknown intent	0	2	3	15	83	103
White	12	60	95	346	2,226	2,739
Accident	3	30	57	170	315	575
Suicide	0	0	2	73	1,045	1,120
Homicide	9	28	34	89	799	959
Unknown intent	0	2	2	14	67	85
Black	4	29	32	84	795	944
Accident	0	11	16	22	54	103
Suicide	0	0	0	5	60	65
Homicide	4	18	15	56	669	762
Unknown intent	0	0	1	1	12	14

*Includes persons of races other than White and Black.

Source: U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, CDC WONDER, at http://wonder.cdc.gov/mortSQL.html, accessed December 2004. Calculations by Children's Defense Fund.